

SC 28 (04) 2025

R- 55-25

Present: Bidyut Kumar Roy

J.O.CODE WB00501

Order No. 04

Dated. 04.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

All three accused are present by filling hazira.

Ld. P.P-in-charge namely Santanu Dutta is appointment today, his appointment letter is kept with the record.

To 27.10.2025 for charge.

All accused are must present on the next date positively.

D/C by me.

ADJ.

A.D.J, 17th Court,
South 24-Parganas,
Alipore